502105669 10/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft	11/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Benzstrasse 1
City:	Bad Homburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13659174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604601700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: michelle.davis@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Cox/Michelle Davis

Address Line 1: Faegre Baker Daniels

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMD0004-04 #2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam F. Cox

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMD0004ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=AMD0004ASSIGN2#page2.tif source=AMD0004ASSIGN2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029182 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we H. J. Kromp and N. Leonhard, Officers of ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at An Der Pikardie 10, D-01277 Dresden, Germany, hold the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in the following patents and application for letters patent:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,840,279 issued November 24, 1998
- U.S. Patent No. 6,071,498 issued June 6, 2000
- U.S. Patent No. 5,881,719 issued March 16, 1999
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/739,170 filed December 18, 2000

WHEREAS, Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Weismüllerstraße 45, 60314 Frankfurt/Main, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and said application for letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, in said patents and application for letters patent as indicated above, said patent and application for letters patent to be held and enjoyed by said Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent was/is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America to change its records to reflect Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, as being the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and application for letters patent as indicated above for the sole use and enjoyment of said Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns.

-1-

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns may require to enable them to hold, enforce or convey said patents and application for letters patent.

Executed this 5th day of November, 2001.

ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft by

Name: H.-J. Kromp

N. Leonhard

Head of Legal

department

department

FARED

MAY - 2 2005

Scriotec GmbH & Co. KG Benzstrasse 1 61352 Bad Homburg Germany

+49 6172 888 01 Internet: www.sofatec.com

Extension:+49 6172 888 2202 +49 6172 888 2255 E-mail: rosemarie.goy@viatris.de

Bank details: ABN Amro Bank N.V. Sort Code: 502 304 00 Account: 165 44 54001 SWIFT ABNADEFF FRA IBAN DE 50 5023 0400 165 55 65 001

Socooc GmbH & Co, KG · Benzstraske 1 · 61352 Bad Homburg

Only Facsimile 001-317-257-1000 260-460-1700

Baker & Daniels

Fort Wayne USA

Your reference

Your letter of

Our reference

gy

May 2, 2005

Change of address for the following Patents and Patent Applications:

	Application No.	Patent No.
Internal No. US01/03 S US01/03 S/1 US01/07 S/1 US94 0050 US94 0050/1 US95 0094 US99/23	10/348,874 AMDOOL-01 08/667414 AMDOOL-02 08/671 739 AMDOOL-02 09/739 170 AMDOOL-02	5840279 6071498 5 881 719

to make

Dear Sirs,

Regarding the change of address we kindly ask you to take the necessary steps to record the new address at the patent office for the above listed Patents and Patent Applications.

The new address is as follows:

Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG Benzstrasse 1 61352 Bad Homburg Germany

Receipt Acknowledged Date: 5-2-05

Please confirm safe receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Sofotec GmbH & Co. KG

Sefulec GmbH & Co, Kig · Registered Ornoe: Bad Homisurg v. d. Hohe · Registration Court Amazgerent Bad Homburg v. d. Hohe · Registration No.: HRA 4652 General Panner: Softing Management GmbH - Registered Office: Bad Homburg v. d. Hohe · Registration Court Amazgericht Bad Homburg v. d. Hohe · Registration Managering Omestors: William Plumpe, Rend Zoederberg

TOTAL PAGE.02 **

PATENT

REEL: 029182 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 10/24/2012